ARCUSAFLEX-VSK
Highly-flexible U-joint coupling for drive shafts
02 03/2020ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
D2C – Designed to Customer
The guiding principle of Designed to Customer is the recipe for success behind REICH. In addition to the
catalogue products, we supply our customers with couplings developed to their specific requirements.
The designs are mainly based on modular components to provide effective and efficient customer
solutions. The special nature of our close cooperation with our partners ranges from; consulting,

4) Centering depth 14 mm
5) Values without fail-safe device
Ordering example
Coupling size Element version
according to “General
Technical Data”
Flange version SAE flywheel connection Drive shaft flange Ø Version with fail-safe
device
AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. 150. DS
Coupling designation: AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. 150. DS
Engine flywheels with SAE-connecting dimensions according to J 620
Coupling details
16 03/2020ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
Z 2=
A
nz
ah
l
D
7
L4
D
6 H
6
L5
LF2
J1
J2
M
L3
L5
L4
M
LF1
D
2
D
1
J2
D
7
D
4
D
8
D
3
Z 1=
A
nz
ah
l
Z 2=
A
nz
ah
l
J1
D
6 H
6 Z 1=
A
nz

2) Centering depth 9 mm
3) Centering depth 14 mm
Ordering example
Coupling size Element version according to
“General Technical Data”
Flange version SAE flywheel connection MECHANICS drive shaft connection
AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. 7C
Coupling designation: AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. 7C
Engine flywheels with SAE-connecting dimensions according to J 620
Coupling details
20 03/2020ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
L6
D
4
L4
D
7
D
8
D
3
LF2
L2
D
1
D
2
L5
Z 1=A
nz
ah
l
Z 2=A
nz
ah
l
LF1
L3
D
6 H
7
M
No fail-safe device With fail-safe device
Dimension Tables
ARCUSAFLEX-VSK
Type AC-VSK…F2.CV for Constant Velocity Shafts
Fail-safe device
nu
m
be
r
nu
m
be
r
03/2020 21ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
Ordering example
Coupling size Element version
according to “General
Technical Data”
Flange version SAE flywheel connection Size of joint Ø Version with fail-safe
device
AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. CV32. DS
Coupling designation: AC-VSK 50 .WN. F2. 14. CV32. DS
Coupling size Flywheel connection dimensions Constant velocity shaft connecting dimensions Total
mass 2)
SAE D1 D2 D3 Z1 D4 D8 L2 L3 LF1 LF2 Size D6 H7 D7 Z2 x M L4 L5 L6 J1 J2
2)
Size [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kgm2] [kgm2] [kg]
- 15.1).F2
8 263.5 244.5 10.5 6
140 215 18 8 57 68 CV 15 81 94 6 x M10 6 15 16
0.055
0.009
8.1
10 314.3 295.3 10.5 8 0.084 9.5
- 25.1).F2
10 314.3 295.3 10.5
8 144 260 22 10 75.5 86.5 CV 15 81 94 6 x M10 6 20 16
0.148
0.022
15.2
11.5 352.4 333.4 10.5 0.188 16.6
- 35.1).F2
10 314.3 295.3 10.5
8 180 279 28
16
79.3 90.3
CV 21 90 108 6 x M12 8 20 20 0.144
0.049
17.0
11.5 352.4 333.4 10.5 8 CV 30 112 128 6 x M12 12 23 25 0.177 17.2
- 45.1).F2
11.5 352.4 333.4 10.5
8 180 314 25
26
89 100 CV 30 112 128 6 x M12 12 23 25
0.281
0.055
22.8
14 466.7 438.2 13.0 10 0.517 28.4
- 50.1).F2 14 466.7 438.2 13.0 8 210 352 36 12 103 120
CV 30 112 128 6 x M12
12
25 25
0.668 0.115 36.2
CV 32 136 155.5 6 x M16 30 26
- 55.1).F2 14 466.7 438.2 13.0 8 285 417 35 28 115 130 CV 42 144 165 8 x M16 10 35 26 1.087 0.357 54.7
- 60.1).F2
14 466.7 438.2 13.0 8
300 424 48
253)
119.5 146.5 CV 42 144 165 8 x M16 10 35 26
1.100
0.465
62.0
18 571.5 542.9 17.0 6 15 1.878 73.7
- 70.1).F2
18 571.5 542.9 17.0 12
348 510 46 15 134 155 CV 60 216 245 8 x M20 5 35 25
2.681
0.929
95.7
21 673.1 641.4 17.0 12 3.747 108
1) Element version according to “General Technical Data”
2) Values without fail-safe device

r
03/2020 23ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
Ordering example
Coupling size Element version according to
“General Technical Data”
Flange version Drive shaft Ø (part J2) Drive shaft Ø (part J1)
AC-VSK 50 .WN. F1. 150. 180
Coupling designation: AC-VSK 50 .WN. F1. 150. 180
Coupling size
DA D4 LF
Flange and drive shaft connecting dimensions2)
J1 J2
Total
mass
Flange D6 H7 / h6 D7 Z x M2) L4 L5 L6
[mm] [mm] [mm] Ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kgm2] [kgm2] [kg]
- 15.1).F1 222 140 60
100 57 84.0 6 x M8
2.0 16 10 0.068 0.0086 10.8
120 75 101.5 8 x M10
- 25.1).F1 268 144 76.5 120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 20 10 0.164 0.022 17.5
- 35.1).F1 290 180 85.3
120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 20
12 0.222 0.048 23.5
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 23
- 45.1).F1 320 180 92 150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 23 12 0.408 0.063 33.3
- 50.1).F1 360 210 108
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 25
14 0.659 0.114 42.7
180 110 155.5 8 x M14 3.0 30
- 55.1).F1 475 285 130
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0 25
18 1.711 0.350 73.0225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
- 60.1).F1 475 300 134.5
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0 25
20 1.796 0.464 83.4225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
- 70.1).F1 580 348 154
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0 30
20 3.965 0.945 127
285 175 245.0 8 x M20 5.0 35
- 85.1).F1 685 440 178.4
285 175 245.0 8 x M20
5.0 35 22 10.23 2.231 212
315 175 280.0 8 x M22
1) Element version according to “General Technical Data”
2) Alternative connecting dimensions and threads on request
For mounting between a drive shaft and related adaptor flange. Alternative flange dimensions are available.
Coupling details
24 03/2020ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
D
7
Z 2=A
nz
ah
l
D
A
L4
J1
L1
D
5
D
m
ax
J2
LF
M
D 6

r
03/2020 25ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
Ordering example
Coupling size Element version according to
“General Technical Data”
Flange version Drive shaft flange Ø
AC-VSK 50 .WN. F1W. 150
Coupling designation: AC-VSK 50 .WN. F1W. 150
Coupling size
DA D5 Dmax L1 LF
Drive shaft connecting dimensions2)
J1 J2
Total mass
Flange D6 H7 / h6 D7 Z x M2) L4
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] Ø [mm] [mm] [mm] [kgm2] [kgm2] [kg]
- 15.1).F1 222 123 60 65 104
100 57 84.0 6 x M8
2.0 0.080 0.015 15.3
120 75 101.5 8 x M10
- 25.1).F1 268 123 60 65 115.5 120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0 0.164 0.028 19.9
- 35.1).F1 290 163 90 80 134.3
120 75 101.5 8 x M10 2.0
0.187 0.067 26.5
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5
- 45.1).F1 320 163 90 80 139 150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5 0.320 0.077 32.7
- 50.1).F1 360 183 100 100 171
150 90 130.0 8 x M12 2.5
0.539 0.158 47.2
180 110 155.5 8 x M14 3.0
- 55.1).F1 475 255 120 140 230
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0
1.653 0.638 104225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
- 60.1).F1 475 260 120 140 222.5
180 110 155.5 8 x M14
3.0
1.730 0.729 109225 140 196.0 8 x M16
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
- 70.1).F1 580 305 150 170 275
250 140 218.0 8 x M18 4.0
4.171 1.663 184
285 175 245.0 8 x M20 5.0
1) Element version according to “General Technical Data”
2) Other connection dimensions and thread on request
To connect a shaft to a drive shaft
Coupling details
26 03/2020ARCUSAFLEX-VSK Product Catalogue
General
1.	 Project:
2.	 Application (drive, generator, pump, etc.):
3.	 Operating mode (continuous operation, main drive, auxiliary drive, etc.):
4.	 Place of operation/location:				    Ambient temperature: Tu			   [°C]
5.	 Certification/class/requisite rules for selecting the coupling size:
6.	 Fail-safe device?                                    with         without
Engine side
1.	 Engine (manufacturer, designation/type):		        			   Diesel	 Gas
2.	 Engine power (nominal operation): P							       [kW]
3.	 Engine speed (nominal speed): n							       [min-1]
4.	 Idling speed available?                         yes           no
		   If adjustable from: n		                       [min-1]	 to		         		  [min-1]
5. 	 If variable speed operation, speed range from: n		                       [min-1] 	 to		         		  [min-1]
                Please attach corresponding speed/torque/power diagram.
6. 	 Total stroke volume: VH                                    [ccm]       R/V (angle):		  Number of cylinders:
7.	 Moments of inertia engine incl. damper without flywheel: 			   J				    [kgm2]
	 Moments of inertia flywheel: 				    J				    [kgm2]
	 Total moments of inertia of the engine (incl. damper, flywheel, etc.):	 J				    [kgm2]
Drive shaft
1.	 Cardan shaft (DIN flange)            SPICER drive shaft             MECHANICS drive shaft             Constant velocity shaft
2. 	 Connecting flange:
3.	 Max.deflection angle of installed drive shaft:
4.	 Moments of inertia drive shaft:				    J				    [kgm2]
Output side